502586500 12/02/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2632607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES J. EVANGELISTA	11/06/2013
MICHAEL TELENKO JR.	11/06/2013
JASON E. HARFOOT	11/06/2013
JACK A. ATKINSON	11/06/2013
JAMES W. WALTHER	06/26/2013
ANTHONY M. PARENTE	11/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHILOH INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	880 STEEL DRIVE
City:	VALLEY CITY
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44280

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13903163

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(248)689-4071Phone:248-689-3500

Email: s.hoffmann@reising.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL C. ADAMS

Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER RD., SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7292.3048.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL C. ADAMS

502586500 REEL: 031696 FRAME: 0254

\$40.00 13903163

Signature:	/Michael C. Adams/
Date:	12/02/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=3048_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=3048_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif source=3048_Signed_Assignment#page3.tif source=3048_Signed_Assignment#page4.tif source=3048_Signed_Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031696 FRAME: 0255

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

James J. Evangelista , residing at, 47625 Manorwood Drive; Northville, MI 48168
[Full Hame of Assignor #1] [Residence Address]
Michael Telenko, Jr., residing at, 5860 River Run Court; Canton, MI 48187
[Full Name of Assignor I] [Reshlepce Address]
Jason E, Harfoot , residing at, 2044 Waldor Drive; Walled Lake, MI 48390
[Mil Name of Assignor 83] [Residence Address]
Jack A. Atkinson , residing at, 1562 Troon Avenue; Brunswick, OH 44212
[First Name of Assigner #4] [Residence Address]
James W. Walther , residing at, 9720 Smith Road; Litchfield, OH 44253
[Firld Ramo of Assignor #5] [Restrience Arthress]
Anthony M. Parente , residing at, 1716 Old Windmill Trail; Valley City, OH 44280
(jiul House of Assignor H6) [Hesidence Address]
do hereby assign, sell and set over to:

Shiloh Industries, Inc. , located at, 880 Steel Drive; Valley City, OH 44280
[Assigned's Address]

[Assigned's Address]

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the patent application entitled:

SHEET METAL PIECE HAVING WELD NOTCH AND METHOD OF FORMING THE SAME

[Patent Application Tide]

which can be identified as:

United States Serial No.: 13/903,163, filed May 28, 2013

including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in our name or names, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries as described in U.S. provisional patent application serial nos. 61/651,645 filed on May 25, 2012; 61/666,388 filed on June 29, 2012; 61/701,909 filed on September 17, 2012; 61/731,497 filed on November 30, 2012; and 61/784,184 filed on March 14, 2013 and in PCT application serial no. PCT/US13/42882 filed May 28, 2013.

We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

If the nonprovisional patent application has application number and filing date when I Date: **Date: 116/13** This form should be notarized or otherwise legalized in the space below	as been filed, I authorize Michael C. Adams to insert the known. James J. Evangelista
MARY F. AGNEW NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF OAKLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 13, 2019 ACTING IN COUNTY OF WAY	Jason E. Harfoot Jack A. Atkinson
	James W. Walther Anthony M. Parente

Date:

This form should be notwrited or otherwise legalized in the space below

MARY F. AGNEW

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI
COUNTY OF OAKLAND

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 13, 2019

ACTING IN COUNTY OF Ways

Jack A. Atkinson

James W. Walther

Anthony M. Parente

If the nonprovisional patent application has been filed, I authorize Michael C. Adams to insert the

application number and filing date when known.

If the nonprovisional patent application has been application number and filing date when known.	filed, I authorize Michael C. Adams to insert the
Date: free 26,2013 This form Should be notourned or otherwise togetized to the space below	James J. Evangelista
Joseph Little NOTARY	Michael Telenko, Jr.
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 1, 2016	Jason E. Harfoot
* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Jack A. Atkinson
- ·	James W. Walther
	Anthony M. Parente

Anthony M. Parente

If the nonprovisional patent application has been filed, I authorize Michael C. Adams to insert the

application number and filing date when known.